execute, and deliver in the name of the City of Canby (Canby Area Transit), and on 
its behalf, the appropriate Purchase Order (contract) with Northwest Bus Sales for the 
procurement of four (4) eight-passenger, 22-foot PRIME TIME MED Transit Vans in 
the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six 
Dollars ($457,876). 

Section 2: The effective date of this Ordinance shall be June 20, 2025. 

SUBMITTED to the Canby City Council and read for the first time at a regular 

meeting held on Wednesday, May 7, 2025. This ordinance is ordered posted in 
accordance with the Canby City Charter and scheduled for second reading and final

[...]

and deliver in the name of the City of Canby (Canby Area Transit), and on its behalf, the 
appropriate Purchase Order (contract) with Northwest Bus Sales for the procurement of 
one (1) twenty-passenger, 28-foot Turtle Top Cutaway Bus for a total Purchase Order 
Amount: One Hundred Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($180,796). 

Section 2: The effective date of this Ordinance shall be June 20, 2025. 

SUBMITTED to the Canby City Council and read for the first time at a regular 

meeting held on Wednesday, May 7, 2025. This ordinance is ordered posted in 
accordance with the Canby City Charter and scheduled for second reading and final